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Y BILLS RENDERED:  

N GAS CONSUMED:  

07/01/2008

06/10/2008

08/01/2000

OPERATOR NO:

 INACTIVE DATE:

EFFECTIVE DATE:

AMENDMENT DATE:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE: 08/06/2009

None

Distribution SalesDESCRIPTION:

070109 Availability

This schedule is available to any individually metered residential and commercial

customer on SNG'S system for their use. Residential use is defined as direct gas

usage in a residential dwelling for space heating, lighting, refrigeration, air

conditioning, cooling, water heating and other residential purposes. Commercial

customers are defined as customers engaged primarily in the sale of goods or

services including institutions and local and federal manufacturing or electrical

power generation. This includes service to offices, schools, colleges, churches,

hospitals and other establishments of a commercial nature. Service is not available

under this rate schedule for resale to others or standby services

Net Monthly Rate

Customer Charge $15.00

All Consumption * Cost of Gas (PGA)

plus $4.00 per Mcf for 1st & 2nd Mcf

$4.50 per Mcf for next 8 Mcf

$3.00 per Mcf for next 40 Mcf

$2.75 per Mcf for next 50 Mcf

$2.25 per Mcf for next 200 Mcf

$2.00 per Mcf for next 200 Mcf

$1.75 per Mcf for next 500 Mcf

Adjustment

Subject to cost of gas adjustment clause 

A. Cost of gas adjustment (Purchased Gas Adjustment- PGA)

Each Monthly bill at the above rates shall be adjusted for gas cost as follows

(1) The city gate rate increase or decrease applicable to current billing month

residential and commercial sales shall be estimated to the nearest $0.0001 per MCF

based upon the preceeding months average cost for gas per MCF Multiplied by 1.05

(Unaccounted for gas factor)

B. Tax Adjustments shall be an amount equivalent to the proportionate part of any

new tax, or any other governmental imposition, rental, fee or charge (Except state,

county, city and special district ad valorem taxes and taxes on net income)

SCHEDULE ID DESCRIPTION

  RATE SCHEDULE

  RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS  

RRC COID: STERLING NATURAL GAS, INC.              COMPANY NAME:2528

  TARIFF CODE: DS RRC TARIFF NO: 1

STATUS: A
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Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

MCF
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MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

 $10.2965

 $5.6996

 $4.6648

 $6.0562

 $6.0625

 $6.0717

 $7.0244

 $6.7709

 $9.8155

 $7.9987

 $8.3860

 $10.7250

 $5.4384

 $5.9375

 $5.5885

 $6.2201

 $6.3294

08/01/2010

11/01/2013

05/01/2013

06/01/2013

07/01/2013

08/01/2013

09/01/2013

10/01/2013

09/01/2010

10/01/2010

11/01/2010

12/01/2010

01/01/2011

02/01/2011

03/01/2011

04/01/2011

05/01/2011

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

RRC CUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? BILLING UNIT PGA CURRENT CHARGE PGA EFFECTIVE DATE

  CUSTOMERS

RRC COID: STERLING NATURAL GAS, INC.              COMPANY NAME:2528

  TARIFF CODE: DS RRC TARIFF NO: 1
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Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)
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MCF
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MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

MCF

 $6.6966

 $10.4133

 $6.4441

 $6.7770

 $6.2829

 $6.2829

 $6.2833

 $4.7959

 $4.2559

 $3.6311

 $4.0493

 $4.1681

 $4.3808

 $5.2260

 $8.4507

 $8.6931

 $5.8501

06/01/2011

07/01/2011

08/01/2011

09/01/2011

10/01/2011

11/01/2011

12/01/2011

01/01/2012

02/01/2012

03/01/2012

04/01/2012

05/01/2012

06/01/2012

07/01/2012

08/01/2012

09/01/2012

10/01/2012

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

RRC CUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? BILLING UNIT PGA CURRENT CHARGE PGA EFFECTIVE DATE

  CUSTOMERS

RRC COID: STERLING NATURAL GAS, INC.              COMPANY NAME:2528

  TARIFF CODE: DS RRC TARIFF NO: 1
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Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)
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 $5.5221

 $5.5296

 $4.6788

 $4.2567

 $4.4828

 $4.6648

 $6.4993

 $5.2932

 $6.1444

 $6.5044

 $6.3645

 $7.0537

 $6.7467

 $6.7467

 $7.2141

 $6.8973

 $7.7759

11/01/2012

12/01/2012

01/01/2013

02/01/2013

03/01/2013

04/01/2013

01/01/2014

02/01/2014

03/01/2014

04/01/2014

05/01/2014

06/01/2014

07/01/2014

08/01/2014

09/01/2014

10/01/2014

11/01/2014

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

RRC CUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? BILLING UNIT PGA CURRENT CHARGE PGA EFFECTIVE DATE

  CUSTOMERS

RRC COID: STERLING NATURAL GAS, INC.              COMPANY NAME:2528

  TARIFF CODE: DS RRC TARIFF NO: 1
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Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)
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 $6.6776

 $5.4690

 $7.6347

 $6.1507

 $6.1507

 $6.1507

 $4.7507

 $4.7507

 $11.3719

 $11.5158

 $4.9491

 $6.6191

 $8.4222

 $8.1139

 $7.9615

 $6.3596

 $7.5231

12/01/2008

01/01/2009

02/01/2009

03/01/2009

04/01/2009

05/01/2009

06/01/2009

07/01/2009

07/01/2008

08/01/2008

11/01/2008

10/01/2008

09/01/2008

03/01/2010

04/01/2010

05/01/2010

06/01/2010

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

CUSTOMER NAME

RRC CUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? BILLING UNIT PGA CURRENT CHARGE PGA EFFECTIVE DATE

  CUSTOMERS

RRC COID: STERLING NATURAL GAS, INC.              COMPANY NAME:2528

  TARIFF CODE: DS RRC TARIFF NO: 1
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B

A

Commercial Sales

Residential Sales

TYPE OF SERVICE 

OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

  SERVICES

RRC DOCKET NO: 12-95CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

City Ordinance 12-95 Approved by City for Customer Charge IncreaseOTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

NNEW?:

3087 N

Sterling County (Incorporated Only)

MCF  $9.8162 07/01/2010

CUSTOMER NAME

RRC CUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? BILLING UNIT PGA CURRENT CHARGE PGA EFFECTIVE DATE

  CUSTOMERS

RRC COID: STERLING NATURAL GAS, INC.              COMPANY NAME:2528

  TARIFF CODE: DS RRC TARIFF NO: 1


