ARIFF CODE: DS	RRC TARIFF NO: 1					
ESCRIPTION: D	istribution Sales STATUS: A					
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2008 ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 08/01/2000 RECEIVED DATE: 08/06/2009					
GAS CONSUMED:	N AMENDMENT DATE: 06/10/2008 OPERATOR NO:					
BILLS RENDERED:	Y INACTIVE DATE:					
RATE SCHEDULE						
SCHEDULE ID	DESCRIPTION					
070109	Availability					
070105	This schedule is available to any individually metered residential and commercial					
	customer on SNG'S system for their use. Residential use is defined as direct gas					
	usage in a residential dwelling for space heating, lighting, refrigeration, air					
	conditioning, cooling, water heating and other residential purposes. Commercial					
	customers are defined as customers engaged primarily in the sale of goods or					
	services including institutions and local and federal manufacturing or electrical					
	power generation. This includes service to offices, schools, colleges, churches,					
	hospitals and other establishments of a commercial nature. Service is not available					
	under this rate schedule for resale to others or standby services					
	Net Monthly Rate					
	Customer Charge \$15.00					
	All Consumption * Cost of Gas (PGA)					
	plus \$4.00 per Mcf for 1st & 2nd Mcf					
	\$4.50 per Mcf for next 8 Mcf					
	\$3.00 per Mcf for next 40 Mcf					
	\$2.75 per Mcf for next 50 Mcf					
	\$2.25 per Mcf for next 200 Mcf					
	\$2.00 per Mcf for next 200 Mcf					
	\$1.75 per Mcf for next 500 Mcf					
	Adjustment					
	Subject to cost of gas adjustment clause					
	A. Cost of gas adjustment (Purchased Gas Adjustment- PGA)					
	Each Monthly bill at the above rates shall be adjusted for gas cost as follows					
	(1) The city gate rate increase or decrease applicable to current billing month					
	residential and commercial sales shall be estimated to the nearest \$0.0001 per MCF					
	based upon the preceeding months average cost for gas per MCF Multiplied by 1.05					
	(Unaccounted for gas factor)					
	B. Tax Adjustments shall be an amount equivalent to the proportionate part of any					
	new tax, or any other governmental imposition, rental, fee or charge (Except state,					
	county, city and special district ad valorem taxes and taxes on net income)					
RATE ADJUSTMENT PR	OVISIONS					
	- 10-0-10					

TARIFF CODE: DS	RRC TARIFF NO	D: 1		
USTOMERS				
RRC CUSTOMER NO	CONFIDENTIAL?	BILLING UNIT	PGA CURRENT CHARGE	PGA EFFECTIVE DATE
3087	N	MCF	\$10.2965	08/01/2010
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)		
3087	N	MCF	\$5.6996	11/01/2013
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)		
3087	Ν	MCF	\$4.6648	05/01/2013
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)		
3087	Ν	MCF	\$6.0562	06/01/2013
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)		
3087	N	MCF	\$6.0625	07/01/2013
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)		
3087	N	MCF	\$6.0717	08/01/2013
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)		
3087	N	MCF	\$7.0244	09/01/2013
CUSTOMER NAME		(Incorporated Only)		
3087	N	MCF	\$6.7709	10/01/2013
CUSTOMER NAME		(Incorporated Only)		10, 01, 2010
3087	N	MCF	\$9.8155	09/01/2010
CUSTOMER NAME		MCF (Incorporated Only)	ςςτο. <i>ε</i> φ	07/01/2010
			45 0005	10/01/0010
3087	N Storling County	MCF	\$7.9987	10/01/2010
CUSTOMER NAME		(Incorporated Only)		
3087	N	MCF	\$8.3860	11/01/2010
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)		
3087	Ν	MCF	\$10.7250	12/01/2010
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)		
3087	Ν	MCF	\$5.4384	01/01/2011
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)		
3087	N	MCF	\$5.9375	02/01/2011
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)		
3087	N	MCF	\$5.5885	03/01/2011
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)		
3087	N	MCF	\$6.2201	04/01/2011
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)		
3087	N	MCF	\$6.3294	05/01/2011
CUSTOMER NAME		(Incorporated Only)	¥0.3274	03/01/2011

CARIFF CODE: DS	RRC TARIFF N	0: 1		
USTOMERS				
RRC CUSTOMER NO	CONFIDENTIAL?	BILLING UNIT	PGA CURRENT CHARGE	PGA EFFECTIVE DATE
3087	N Stauling Gausta	MCF	\$6.6966	06/01/2011
CUSTOMER NAME		(Incorporated Only)		
3087	Ν	MCF	\$10.4133	07/01/2011
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)		
3087	Ν	MCF	\$6.4441	08/01/2011
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)		
3087	N	MCF	\$6.7770	09/01/2011
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)		
3087	Ν	MCF	\$6.2829	10/01/2011
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)		
3087	N	MCF	\$6.2829	11/01/2011
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)		
3087	N	MCF	\$6.2833	12/01/2011
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)		
3087	N	MCF	\$4.7959	01/01/2012
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)		
3087	N	MCF	\$4.2559	02/01/2012
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)		
3087	Ν	MCF	\$3.6311	03/01/2012
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)		
3087	N	MCF	\$4.0493	04/01/2012
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)		
3087	N	MCF	\$4.1681	05/01/2012
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)		
3087	N	MCF	\$4.3808	06/01/2012
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)		
3087	N	MCF	\$5.2260	07/01/2012
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)		
3087	N	MCF	\$8.4507	08/01/2012
CUSTOMER NAME		(Incorporated Only)		
3087	N	MCF	\$8.6931	09/01/2012
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)		
3087	N	MCF	\$5.8501	10/01/2012
CUSTOMER NAME		(Incorporated Only)	, 0.0001	

ARIFF CODE: DS	RRC TARIFF N	0: 1		
JSTOMERS				
RC CUSTOMER NO	CONFIDENTIAL?	BILLING UNIT	PGA CURRENT CHARGE	PGA EFFECTIVE DATE
3087	N Stauling County	MCF	\$5.5221	11/01/2012
CUSTOMER NAME		(Incorporated Only)		
3087	Ν	MCF	\$5.5296	12/01/2012
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)		
3087	Ν	MCF	\$4.6788	01/01/2013
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)		
3087	N	MCF	\$4.2567	02/01/2013
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)		
3087	N	MCF	\$4.4828	03/01/2013
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)		
3087	N	MCF	\$4.6648	04/01/2013
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)		
3087	N	MCF	\$6.4993	01/01/2014
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)		
3087	N	MCF	\$5.2932	02/01/2014
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)		
3087	Ν	MCF	\$6.1444	03/01/2014
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)		
3087	N	MCF	\$6.5044	04/01/2014
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)		
3087	N	MCF	\$6.3645	05/01/2014
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)		
3087	N	MCF	\$7.0537	06/01/2014
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)		
3087	N	MCF	\$6.7467	07/01/2014
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)		
3087	N	MCF	\$6.7467	08/01/2014
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)		
3087	N	MCF	\$7.2141	09/01/2014
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)		
3087	N	MCF	\$6.8973	10/01/2014
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)		
3087	N	MCF	\$7.7759	11/01/2014

TARIFF CODE: DS RRC TARIFF NO: 1						
STOMERS C CUSTOMER NO	CONFIDENTIAL?	BILLING UNIT	PGA CURRENT CHARGE	PGA EFFECTIVE DATE		
3087	N	MCF	\$6.6776	12/01/2008		
CUSTOMER NAME		(Incorporated Only)	<i>40.0770</i>	12/01/2000		
			+5 4600	01 /01 /0000		
3087	N	MCF	\$5.4690	01/01/2009		
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)				
3087	Ν	MCF	\$7.6347	02/01/2009		
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)				
3087	Ν	MCF	\$6.1507	03/01/2009		
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)				
3087	N	MCF	\$6.1507	04/01/2009		
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)				
3087	N	MCF	\$6.1507	05/01/2009		
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)				
3087	N	MCF	\$4.7507	06/01/2009		
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)				
3087	Ν	MCF	\$4.7507	07/01/2009		
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)				
3087	N	MCF	\$11.3719	07/01/2008		
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)				
3087	N	MCF	\$11.5158	08/01/2008		
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)				
3087	N	MCF	\$4.9491	11/01/2008		
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)				
3087	N	MCF	\$6.6191	10/01/2008		
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)				
3087	N	MCF	\$8.4222	09/01/2008		
CUSTOMER NAME		(Incorporated Only)		, 52, 2000		
3087	N	MCF	\$8.1139	03/01/2010		
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)				
3087	N	MCF	\$7.9615	04/01/2010		
CUSTOMER NAME		(Incorporated Only)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	01,01,2010		
3087	N	MCF	\$6.3596	05/01/2010		
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)				
3087	N	MCF	\$7.5231	06/01/2010		
CUSTOMER NAME	Sterling County	(Incorporated Only)				

RRC COID:	2528	COMPANY NAME:	STERLING NATURAL	GAS, INC.	
TARIFF CODE	: DS	RRC TARIFF NO:	1		
CUSTOMERS					
RRC CUSTOME	R NO	CONFIDENTIAL?	BILLING UNIT	PGA CURRENT CHARGE	PGA EFFECTIVE DATE
	3087	Ν	MCF	\$9.8162	07/01/2010
CUSTOMER	NAME	Sterling County (1	Incorporated Only)		
REASONS FOR	FILING				
NEW?: N	RRC D	OCKET NO:	CITY ORDIN	NANCE NO: 12-95	
AMENDMENT OTHEF	-	-	95 Approved by City	for Customer Charge Incre	ease
TYPE OF SERV	/ICE	SERVICE DESCRIPTION			
В		Commercial Sales			
OTHER TYP	E DESCRIF	TION			
A		Residential Sales			
OTHER TYP					